504543740 09/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4590447

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
TUAN LE				03/23/2015	
	ΔΤΑ				
Name:		FLUIDMASTER, INC.			
Street Address:	30800	30800 RANCHO VIEJO ROAD			
City:	SAN J	SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92675	92675			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: ⁻				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:15		1555	7700		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		• •)754-6652		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
		374-3652			
Email: gtipn		gtipm	nail@gtlaw.com		
•			RALD L. FELLOWS		
		VEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100			
			ELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT		
Address Line 4:		CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60601		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		159475.030401			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GERALD L. FELLOWS			
SIGNATURE:		/Gerald L. Fellows/			
	DATE SIGNED:		09/12/2017		
DATE SIGNED:					
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2					
	ge1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Tuan LE of 9199 Crocus Avenue, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FLUIDMASTER, INC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California and having its principal office and place of business at 30800 Rancho Viejo Road, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/132,400 entitled IMPROVED FILL VALVE filed on March 12, 2015, (hereinafter "said application"), and to said application and to any and all regular, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute patent applications thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patents filed for said inventions and improvements in the U.S. or any country, together with all Letters Patents issuing therefrom, and all extensions and renewals thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications in all countries in the names of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of the ASSIGNEE for Letters Patent and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS concerning said inventions and improvements, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patent applications, make all rightful oaths, and to perform any other reasonable and lawful act to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining full protection and title in and to said inventions and improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

3/23/2015 Date

12044

Tuan LE Assignor 9199 Crocus Avenue Fountain Valley, CA 92708

1091356/20291284v 1

PATENT REEL: 043563 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 09/12/2017